
1D Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20+) 21.248 21.248 $163.00
2 Kelsey Harms- Blitz (12-14) 21.302 21.302 $108.00
3 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 21.555 21.555
4 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) 21.619 21.619
5 Mckenzie Speer- Flaco (12-14) 22.008 22.008
6 Elizabth Farr- Boone (12-14) 22.127 22.127
7 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) (Nov) 22.143 22.143

2D
1 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 22.763 22.763 $139.00
2 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 23.066 23.066 $93.00
3 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames- (15-19) (Nov) 23.090 23.090

3D
1 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 23.539 23.539 $93.00
2 Cassie Mason- My Shinny Diamonds (20+) 23.718 23.718 $62.00

4D
1 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20+) (Nov) 24.608 24.608 $70.00
2 Fawn Schott- Foxie (15-19) 24.693 24.693 $47.00
3 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 24.803 24.803
4 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) 25.020 25.020
5 Rilynn Springer- Dash (12-14) 20.648 5 25.648
6 Tres Korczynski- Papa Odes Sugar (9-11) 26.076 26.076
7 Desiree McKaskle- My Oh My Firefighter 26.327 26.327
8 Charlesee Gallaway- Rumor (9-11) 27.224 27.224
9 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) 22.258 5 27.258

10 Kayden Sorenson- Scamper (9-11) 22.410 5 27.410
11 Atlee Korczynski- Smart Rapid Rusty (9-11) 22.920 5 27.920
12 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) 23.036 5 28.036
13 Jolie Conner- Diesel (12-14) (Nov) 29.262 29.262
14 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 25.253 5 30.253
15 Madison Speer- Butter (Nov) (12-14) 21.768 10 31.768
16 Katie Flores- Sweet T 22.703 10 32.703
17 Tori Brewer- Doc Olena Pride (15-19) 21.717 15 36.717
18 Elizabeth Farr- Muneca (12-14) 24.040 20 44.040

Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) NT NT

8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Adaline Latta- Malibu 24.858 5 29.858 $42.00
2 Raylee Springer- India 26.858 5 31.858 $28.00
3 Steely Felps- Paris 33.848 33.848
4 Charlie Korczynski- Colonel Peppys Badger 35.837 35.837
5 Allyson May- Lola 23.474 15 38.474
6 Annalee Rothlisberger- Fancy 38.973 38.973
7 Haley Flores- Chump 46.580 A 46.580A

Open Poles  (31  entries) 
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9 to 11 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 23.066 23.066 $36.00
2 Tres Korczynski- Papa Odes Sugar (9-11) 26.076 26.076 $24.00
3 Charlesee Gallaway- Rumor (9-11) 27.224 27.224
4 Kayden Sorenson- Scamper (9-11) 22.410 5 27.410
5 Atlee Korczynski- Smart Rapid Rusty (9-11) 22.920 5 27.920
6 Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) NT NT

12 to 14 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Kelsey Harms- Blitz (12-14) 21.302 21.302 $42.00
2 Mckenzie Speer- Flaco (12-14) 22.008 22.008 $28.00
3 Elizabth Farr- Boone (12-14) pts 22.127 22.127
4 Rilynn Springer- Dash (12-14) 20.648 5 25.648
5 Jolie Conner- Diesel (12-14) (Nov) 29.262 29.262
6 Madison Speer- Butter (Nov) (12-14) 21.768 10 31.768
7 Elizabeth Farr- Muneca (12-14) 24.040 20 44.040

15 to 19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) (Nov) 22.143 22.143 $48.00
2 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 22.763 22.763 $32.00
3 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames- (15-19) (Nov) 23.090 23.090
4 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 23.539 23.539
5 Fawn Schott- Foxie (15-19) 24.693 24.693
6 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) pts 22.258 5 27.258
7 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) 23.036 5 28.036
8 Tori Brewer- Doc Olena Pride (15-19) 21.717 15 36.717

20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20+) 21.248 21.248 $42.00
2 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 21.555 21.555 $28.00
3 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) 21.619 21.619
4 Cassie Mason- My Shinny Diamonds (20+) 23.718 23.718
5 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20+) (Nov) 24.608 24.608
6 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) 25.020 25.020
7 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 25.253 5 30.253

Novice Poles $500 Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) (Nov) 22.143 22.143 $36.00
2 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames- (15-19) (Nov) 23.090 23.090 $24.00
3 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20+) (Nov) 24.608 24.608
4 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 24.803 24.803
5 Jolie Conner- Diesel (12-14) (Nov) 29.262 29.262
6 Madison Speer- Butter (Nov) (12-14) 21.768 10 31.768

8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Raylee Springer- Kisses (8&Under) 16.497 16.497 $54.00
2 Allyson May- Lola 17.035 17.035 $36.00
3 Annalee Rothlisberger- Fancy 17.810 17.810
4 Steely Felps- Paris 21.586 21.586
5 Mackenzlee Mason- Reddy 25.139 25.139
6 Haley Flores- Chump 36.526 A 36.526A
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7 Adaline Latta- Malibu NT NT
8 Charlie Korczynski- Colonel Peppys Badger NT NT
9 Cashlynn Nickes- Rocho Majesty NT NT

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Charlesee Gallaway- Rumor (9-11) 16.470 16.470 $36.00
2 Kayden Sorenson- Scamper (9-11) 16.564 16.564 $24.00
3 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 16.577 16.577
4 Atlee Korczynski- Smart Rapid Rusty (9-11) 17.805 17.805
5 Tres Korczynski- Papa Odes Sugar (9-11) 17.883 17.883
6 Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) 19.176 19.176

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Rilynn Springer- Dash (12-14) pts 15.670 15.670 $60.00
2 Elizabeth Farr- Babe (12-14) pts 15.895 15.895 $40.00
3 Madison Speer- Butter (Nov) (12-14) 15.985 15.985
4 Kelsey Harms- Lucy (12-14) 16.472 16.472
5 Kris Ortega- Jazzy Little Kitten (12-14) 16.684 16.684
6 Lainey Zarazua- Oakley (12-14) 16.763 16.763
7 Miranda Drane- Regal (12-14) 16.788 16.788
8 Rilynn Springer- Fame (12-14) 16.009 5 21.009
9 Mckenzie Speer- Flaco (12-14) 16.144 5 21.144

10 Elizabeth Farr- Boone (12-14) NT NT

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) 15.829 15.829 $48.00
2 Fawn Schott- Foxie (15-19) 16.510 16.510 $32.00
3 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 16.539 16.539
4 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 17.250 17.250
5 Lily Valentine- King (15-19) 17.538 17.538
6 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames (15-19) 18.022 18.022
7 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 15.947 5 20.947
8 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) pts 16.482 5 21.482

20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Maddie Farmer- HillsCashJet (20-49) 15.951 15.951 $70.00
2 Lauryn Moos- Streaking Hot (20-49) 15.975 15.975 $42.00
3 Maricela Riojas- Madisons Choice (20-49) 15.980 15.980 $28.00
4 Jessica Demell- Pete Is Fabulous (20-49) 16.239 16.239
5 Cassie Mason- My Shiny Diamonds (20-49) 16.442 16.442
6 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) 16.667 16.667
7 Melinda Bell- French Kiss in Vegas (20-49) pts 16.781 16.781
8 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20-49) 16.847 16.847
9 Jessica Demell- Butchs Cartel (20-49) 16.967 16.967

10 Katheryn Walston- Gracie (20-49) 16.985 16.985
11 Lauryn Moos- St Pats Streak (20-49) 28.060 28.060
12 Brooke Solomon- Bugzy (20-49) NT NT
13 Melinda Bell- Firewaters Showgirl (20-49) NT NT
14 Alexis James- Minute TA Winnit (20-49) (Nov) NT NT

50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+) 15.894 15.894 $60.00
2 Rebecca Rowell- BuzdonFirewaterNFame (50+) 15.951 15.951 $40.00
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3 Pamela McClaugherty- SG Badgers Girl (50+) 16.423 16.423
4 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (50+) 16.819 16.819
5 Lorena Smart- Ricky Bobby (50+) 16.940 16.940
6 Lauren McBryde- Ed (50+) 16.984 16.984
7 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 17.607 17.607
8 Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Feature (50+) 17.869 17.869
9 Kasey Bonnena- Janie (50+) 19.656 5 24.656

10 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) NT NT

$500 Novice Barrel Horse Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Madison Speer- Butter (Nov) (12-14) 15.985 15.985 $48.00
2 Judy Teal- Sam (Nov) 16.611 16.611 $32.00
3 Desiree McKaskle- My Oh My Firefighter (Nov) 17.056 17.056
4 Lorena Smart- Joker (Nov) 17.648 17.648
5 Amberly Klaehn- Mary (Nov) 17.696 17.696
6 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) 19.407 19.407
7 April Conner- Bam Bam (Nov) 22.353 22.353
8 Alexis James- Minute TA Winnit (20-49) (Nov) NT NT

OPEN BARRELS-  74 entries
1D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Rilynn Springer- Dash (12-14) 15.670 15.670 $302.00
2 Jody McPherson- Sister 15.766 15.766 $226.00
3 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) 15.829 15.829 $152.00
4 Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+) 15.894 15.894 $76.00
5 Elizabeth Farr- Babe (12-14) 15.895 15.895
6 Stephanie Garza- SilverWoodsSexyJewel 15.949 15.949
7 Rebecca Rowell- BuzdonFirewaterNFame (50+) 15.951 15.951
8 Maddie Farmer- HillsCashJet (20-49) 15.951 15.951
9 Lauryn Moos- Streaking Hot (20-49) 15.975 15.975

10 Maricela Riojas- Madisons Choice (20-49) 15.980 15.980
11 Madison Speer- Butter (Nov) (12-14) 15.985 15.985
12 Krystal Kotzur- Boyfriend 15.990 15.990
13 Jody McPherson- Fame 16.162 16.162
14 Kelsey Harms- Blitz 16.166 16.166

2D
1 Krystal Kotzur- MS Daisy Buchanan 16.178 16.178 $252.00
2 Jessica Demell- Pete Is Fabulous (20-49) 16.239 16.239 $189.00
3 Katie Flores- Sweet T 16.296 16.296 $126.00
4 Renee Turcotte (Nominated under Katie Flores)- Blue 16.332 16.332 $63.00
5 Amanda Smith- Derby 16.414 16.414
6 Pamela McClaugherty- SG Badgers Girl (50+) 16.423 16.423
7 Cassie Mason- My Shiny Diamonds (20-49) 16.442 16.442
8 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Silverwoodsdashtoval 16.463 16.463
9 Charlesee Gallaway- Rumor (9-11) 16.470 16.470

10 Kelsey Harms- Lucy (12-14) 16.472 16.472
11 Raylee Springer- Kisses (8&Under) 16.497 16.497
12 Fawn Schott- Foxie (15-19) 16.510 16.510
13 Krystal Kotzur- I'm So Fancy 16.511 16.511
14 Leather Brice- Peptos Diamond 16.533 16.533
15 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 16.539 16.539
16 Kayden Sorenson- Scamper (9-11) 16.564 16.564
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17 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 16.577 16.577
18 Judy Teal- Sam (Nov) 16.611 16.611
19 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) 16.667 16.667

3D
1 Kris Ortega- Jazzy Little Kitten (12-14) 16.684 16.684 $201.00
2 Rebecca Rowell- KN Google Me Fabulous 16.735 16.735 $152.00
3 Lainey Zarazua- Oakley (12-14) 16.763 16.763 $100.00
4 Melinda Bell- French Kiss in Vegas (20-49) 16.781 16.781 $51.00
5 Miranda Drane- Regal (12-14) 16.788 16.788
6 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (50+) 16.819 16.819
7 Leather Brice- Nangis D100 16.844 16.844
8 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20-49) 16.847 16.847
9 Lorena Smart- Ricky Bobby (50+) 16.940 16.940

10 Jessica Demell- Butchs Cartel (20-49) 16.967 16.967
11 Lauren McBryde- Ed (50+) 16.984 16.984
12 Katheryn Walston- Gracie (20-49) 16.985 16.985
13 Desiree McKaskle- My Oh My Firefighter (Nov) 17.056 17.056

4D
1 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 17.250 17.250 $152.00
2 Lily Valentine- King (15-19) 17.538 17.538 $113.00
3 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 17.607 17.607 $76.00
4 Lorena Smart- Joker (Nov) 17.648 17.648 $37.00
5 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny 17.650 17.650

5D
1 Amberly Klaehn- Mary (Nov) 17.696 17.696 $100.00
2 Atlee Korczynski- Smart Rapid Rusty (9-11) 17.805 17.805 $76.00
3 Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Feature (50+) 17.869 17.869 $41.00
4 Tres Korczynski- Papa Odes Sugar (9-11) 17.883 17.883 $35.00
5 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames (15-19) 18.022 18.022
6 Sarah Klaehn- Lucy 18.503 18.503
7 Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) 19.176 19.176
8 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) (12-14) 19.407 19.407
9 April Conner- Bam Bam (Nov) 22.353 22.353

10 Lauryn Moos- St Pats Streak (20-49) 28.060 28.060
Rebecca Rowell- Deana Kardashian 15.899 5 NT
Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 15.947 5 NT
Rilynn Springer- Fame (12-14) 16.009 5 NT
Mckenzie Speer- Flaco (12-14) 16.144 5 NT
Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) 16.482 5 NT
Charlesee Gallaway- Boomerang 16.952 5 NT
Kasey Bonnena- Janie (50+) 19.656 5 NT
Brooke Solomon- Bugzy (20-49) NT NT
Elizabeth Farr- Boone (12-14) NT NT
Melinda Bell- Firewaters Showgirl (20-49) NT NT
Rebecca Rothlisberger- Silverwoods Bouncer NT NT
Monica Weber- Gator (50+) NT NT
Alexis James- Minute TA Winnit (20-49) (Nov) NT NT
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